LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. * Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345 API #: 15-207-28900-00-00
Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc. Lease: Diebolt
Address: 1331 Xylan Rd  Piqua, KS 66761 Well #: 7-14
Phone: (620) 433-0099 Spud Date: 06-03-14 Completed: 06-04-14
Contractor License: 34036 Location: NE-NW-SE-SE of 15-24-17E
T.D.: 1222 T.D. of Pipe: 1219 Size: 2.875" 1200 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 4350 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
4 Soil/Clay 0 4 3 Black Shale 788 791
1 Shale 4 5 S Shale 791 796
20 Lime 5 25 3 Lime 796 799
115 Shale 25 140 366 Shale 799 1165
15 Lime 140 155 1 Coal 1165 | 1166
9 Shale/Coal 155 164 4 Shale 1166 1170
81 Lime 164 245 8 Lime 1170 1178
69 Shale 245 314 4 Oil Break 1178 1182
70 Lime 314 384 40 Lime 1182 1222
9 Shale/Black Shale 384 393
21 Lime 393 414
4 Shale/Black Shale 414 418
24 Lime 418 442
166 Shale 442 608
8 Lime 608 616
15 Shale 616 631
10 Lime 631 641
67 Shale 641 708
3 Lime 708 711
4 Shale 711 715
12 Lime 715 727
10 Shale 727 737
4 Lime 737 741 T.D. 1222
2 Black Shale 741 743 T.D. of Pipe 1219
14 Shale 743 757
15 Lime 757 772
6 Shale 772 778
7 Lime 778 785
3 Shale 785 788




Invoice

Leis Oil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd Dote s
Yates Center, KS 66783
6/1/2014 1026
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,238 | Drilling Diebolt 6-14 6.25 7,737.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
878 | Drilling Shannon 13-14 6.25 5,487.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
874 | Drilling Shannon 12-14 6.25 5,462.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
879 | Drilling Shannon 14-14 6.25 5,493.75
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
865 | Shannon 15-14 6.25 5,406.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,222 [ Diebolt 7-14 6.25 7,637.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit ) 100.00 100.00
%CJSE)Ccmcm for Surface - B B 11.60 92.80
Making crossing through stream on Diebolt (3hours) 45.00 135.00
Total $39,909.60







Kepley Well Service, LLC S pate < | nvolce# -
19245 Ford Road - B
Chanute, KS 66720 10/01/14 45685
Greg Lair
Piqua; o oad
1331 Xylan R "
Piqua, KS 66761 g g
. Terms Due Date ~AEST
] e . D.esg..ﬁ pt-'lqn -~ & 3. & -a;_-ly - "‘- ey 'Rﬂt-ﬂ ; s:n -“(gwf-t; 3 ‘;
Pulling Unit. 9/25/14 ) 1 100.00 100.00T
Run pipein. Setup towash
Pulling Unit 25 100.00 250.00T
Pump cement, pull half of pipe. Fill to surface. Pull
rest of pipe and wash clean.
Pump Charge 1 500.00 500.00T
Vacuum Truck 25 85.00 212.50T
Cement 112 10.00 1,120.00T
Sales Tax 7.15% 156.05
\ y
Total $2,338.55
PaymentsiCredits $0.00
L= Balance Due $2,338.55 g
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